B
1 il

&L;‘Z/ o2 ~(o. ! 5‘1-/9;/-3-

/r),u‘:,«_»g,/\;.»,a/) (A.E).'L‘&Qmu.v:&“
e s s*/[/—.p 170 FE

!@770}71. 19'? (47/!
/972
/QM.,G ZL) & ko ( 0-/37-3
Brnel, i cor -

Ww(f- / ey foo @7773.
ﬂf«ma/c £ ) ’
/(‘/:L(,K/Z:’/?;/: . ,L‘/"é’a,,_,.fg

7o
Sl L Sovko. 2pp.
]d?u,u:,/( /Ls""?dlﬁ’ﬁ’z'::’

/(/"CZA,/'LL"]

Lol lJeako 250
[2(/; &A 2 LEM

Db lsdkeoapp.
ﬂ?«:{é/ & -Q/)'La,c\/ »@-7

! - zu‘a:;/ Mlen

y
[

ﬂ/u Erey ol ! yfgyi(;,c\(f),m ,
/}][L(/;Ji . @;f/f

Lockwood Co., Inc. Reorder No. 185428-12-78

Apprbved the'minuteé of the meeting of December 19, 1979.

COMMISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

Term, 19 » -+ day of o . o 19 .

Bridge No. 16.30N-02.00E

Net increase of $478 for a final contract price for this Bridge ig‘in the a-
mount of $71,849.50. . »

It is noted by the Board that this recommendation is concurred in by the con-
tractor, Midwest Construction Company, Inc., by Finney & Turnipseed represen-
tative John W. Frazier; by the bonding company represented by John M. Koger,
attorney-in-fact, and Mr. Dooley. After discussion it was moved by.Mr. Neis’
that this change order be approved as recommended, seconded by Mrs. Bradley,
and carried. ' ‘ ‘

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board three copies of a Revised Agreement cov-
ering Engineering services on field surveys, designs, plans, and specifica-
tions for the proposed rehabilitation of Bridge No. 14.55N-21.70E over the
Wakarusa River. The original Agreement transmitted by Finney § Turnipseed,
consulting engineers, had anticipated that the roadway would be widened to
30 feet which would have required the widening of the approach roadway on
both ends. The revised Agreement is based on a 24 foot roadway with a barrier
type curb and a HS-20 design live load. After discussion it was moved by Mr.

Neis that this Revised Agreement be approved,. seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and
carried. . L : , ‘

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Thursday, December 20,
1979. '

ATTEST: | |

D. E. Mathia County Clerk Beverly A. Bradley Chairman

December 20, 1979

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned

session with two members of the Board present. Mr. Cragan was absent due to
illness. ' :

The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 1912. Order is on
file in the office of the County Clerk.

Mike Dooley, public works director, appeared before the Board with three
quotes for the purchase of an air compressor. Mr. Dooley recommended that
the Board accept the low quote of Pippert's Automotive Parts Company in the
amount of $4410.60 for the purchase of a Model No. DB 462 A, 15 H.P., Kellogg
American Air Compressor. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this
recommendation be approved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried.

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board two quotes for the.purchase of six 4' x
6' aluminium frame, cork, bulletin boards. Both quotes were in the total
amount of $312. Mr. Dooley recommended that the quote from M & M Office
Supply be accepted as in his opinion the product from M & M Office Supply is
of a higher quality than that of the other quote and will be more aestheti-
cally compatible with the bulletin boards in place in the public works depart;
ment. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this recommendation be
approved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried.

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board two quotes for the purchase of a portable
hot water washer. Mr. Dooley recommended that the Board accept the low quote
from Hotsy Equipment Company in the amount of $3140.50 ‘for the purchase of a
Model 880 portable hot water washer. After discussion it was moved by Mr.

Neis that this recommendation be accepted, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and car-
ried.

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board a quote from the IBM Corporation for the
purchase of two IBM Correcting "Selectric'" Typewriters. Whe purchase price
quoted is $864 each less two model 715 trade-ins at $190 'each, for a total
purchase price of $1348. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this
quote be approved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried.

At the advertised hour of 10:00 a.m., Mike Dooley, public works director,
appeared before the Board to open bids for two two-way radios for the Douglas
County Public Works Department. Two bids were received and after opening and
a brief review of the bids, it was moved by Mr. Neis that we take the bids
under advisement for review by Mr. Dooley and to make a recommendation to the
Board at a later time, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried.

Fremont Hornberger, maintenance supervisor, appeared before the Board to

recommend the following increases for employees in his department effective
December 22, 1979:

1980 Salary

Darrell Abel $899 !

Robert Nisely 860 Special adjustment - §108
Steven Bennett 830 Special adjustment - §101
Harold Barnes 750

Charles Bray 649 Special adjustment - §$40
Clifford Moore 674 Special adjustment - $25




